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August 1962 

NOTE 

A complete description of the method of collection and 
the statistics included in this series was given, together with 
other background detail, in the report for April 1962. 

INTRODUCTION 

Some estimated figures are used for the Department of National Defence because August 1962 
data are only partially available. 	For more information, see footnotes on pages 18, 23 and 26. 

The Government of Canada, including its corporations and agencies, had 351,013 employees at 
the end of August 1962. 	This represents a decrease of 1.6 p.c. or 5,567 	from July 1962 and of 1.4 p.c. 
or 5,059 from August 1961. 

Total employee earnings for the month of August 1962 amounted to $133,594,000, down by 
$1,049,000 from July 1962 and up by $2,618,000 from August 1961. 

Staff strength was lower in August 1962 when compared with the previous month in four of the 
five types of federal organizations. 	The most significant decline occured in Departmental Branches 
and Services. 

13-11-62 

TABLE 1. Total - Federal Government Employment and 'ayro11s 

Employees Earnings 

No. $'OOO 

Part A: 
Agency 	Corporations 	.................................. 9,823 4,011 
Proprietary Corporations 	............................. 132,581 55,447 
Other 	Agencies 	....................................... 2,170 797 

Sub-Total 	(for detail see Table 2) 	................. 144,574 60,255 

Part B: 
Departmental Branches and ServiceaP .................. 192,902 68,191 
Departmental 	Corporations 	............................ 13,537 5,148 

Sub-total (for detail see Table 3A at seq.) 206,439 73,340 

Monthly totals: 
August 	1962P 	......................................... 351,013 133,594 
July 	1962P 	........................................... 356,580 134,643 
August 	1961 	......................................... 356,072 130,976 

Cumulative totals: 
January 	1 	to August 	31, 	1962P 	........................ ... 1,032,317 
January 	1 	to August 	31, 	1961 	........................ ... 1,003,226 

April 	1 	to 	August 	31, 	1962P 	.......................... .. 	. 655,367 
April 	1 	to August 	31, 	1961r 	.......................... ... 641,731 

P Preliminary, subject to revision. 
r Revised. 

Figures not appropriate or not applicable. 
Note: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. 
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PART A - AGENCY AND PROPRIETARY CORPORATIONS AND OTHER AGENCIES: 

Employees in Agency and Proprietary Corporations and Other Agencies totalled 144,574 at the 
end of August 1962 which represents a decrease of 0.6 p.c. or 937 from July 1962 and of 0.9 p.c. or 
1,340 from August 1961. Earnings of these employees in August 1962 amounted to $60,255,000, down by 
$191,000 from July 1962 and up by $1,602,000 from August 1961. About half of the decline in employ-
ment in August 1962 from the preceding month is accounted for by the Canadian National Railways. 

TABLE 2. Agency and Proprietory Corporations and Other Agencies 

Province Employees Earnings 

No. $'OOO 

Newfoundland 	.......................................... 6,132 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	.................................. 1,047 

Nova 	Scotia 	........................................... 6,203 

NewBrunswick 	......................................... 7,578 

Quebec 	................................................ 35,744 
DETAIL 

Ontario 	............................................... 42,273 
NOT 

Manitoba 	.............................................. 16,610 
AVAILABLE 

Saskatchewan 	.......................................... 5,244 

Alberta............................................... 8,299 

British 	Columbia 	...................................... 7,378 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 	....................... 2561/ 

Abroad 	(outside 	Canada) 	............................... 8,110 

Monthly totals: 

August 	1962 	....................................... 144,574 60,255 
July 	1962 	......................................... 145,511 60,446 
August 	1961 	....................................... 145,914 58,653' 

Cumulative totals: 

January 1 to August 31, 1962 ...................... ... 	447,983 
January 1 to August 31, 196l ..................... ... 	 439,472 

April 1 to August 31, 1962 ........................ ... 	288,901 
April 1 to August 31, 1961' ....................... .. . 	287,137 

1/ In addition, approximately 170 employees are included in other provinces. 
r Revised. 

Figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

I 

I 
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PART B - DEPARTMENTAL BRANCHES, SERVICES AND CORPORATIONS: 

In order to avoid a more extended delay in the release of this report, estimated figures have 
been included for salaried staff of Defence Research and Development, and, prevailing rate, ships' 
officers and crews, and casual staff in the entire department of National Defence. 

Preliminary figures for August 1962 indicate a total staff strength of 206,439, down 2.2 p.c. 
or 4,630 from July 1962 and 1.8 p.c. or 3,719 from August 1961. Employment was lower than in July for 
three of the four types of employees, particularly casuals which declined by 2,269. Total employee 
earnings for August 1962 were $73,340,000, down 1.2 p.c. or $856,000 from July 1962 but up 1.4 p.c. or 
$1,017,000 from August 1961. 

The principal variations in August 1962 staff Btrength,when compared with the preceding month, 
are: an indicated substantial decline in salaried, prevailing rate and casual employees in the 
function "Defence Services"; decrease in salaried, prevailing rate and casual employees in the 
function "General Government - Executive and Administrative" involving several branches of departments; 
a decline of casual staff in the function "Transportation and Couinunications - Waterways" possibly due 
to reduced activities by the Harbours and Rivers Engineering Branch of Public Works and the Marine 
Services Branch of Transport; reduced salaried and casual employees in the function "Social Welfare - 
National Employment and Unemployment Insurance Services" due to seasonal decline of the Unemployment 
Insurance Cousnission, and; a decline of casual staff in the function "Education - Indian and Eskimo 
Schools and Schools in NW.T." due to completion of repairs or improvements to schools. 

TABLE 3A. Surmirary of Departmental Branches, Services and orporations 

Ships' 	Casuals 
Salaried Prevailing  Officers 	Total 	and 	Grand 

Rate 	 total 
and Crews 	Others 

Departments :P 

Per8onS employed at end of month No. 	152,797 	25,703 
Total earnings reported ........ $'OOO 	56,241 	7,548 

Departmental Corporations: 

Persons employed at end of month No. 	12,45 	4 
Total earnings reported ........ $'000 	4,776 

	

3,279 	181,779 	11,123 	192,902 

	

1,246 	65,035 	3,156 	68,191 

	

- 	12,457 	1,080 	13,537 

	

- 	4,777 	371 	5,148 

Totals:P 

Persons employed at end of month No. 	165,250 	25,707 	3,279 	194,236 	12,203 206,439 
Total earnings reported ........ $'OOO 	61,017 	7,549 	1,246 	69,813 	3,527 	73,340 

P Preliminary, subject to revision. 
Note: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. 
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TABLE 3B. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Number and Earnings 

Ships' 	Casuals 
Salaried 	Prevailing 	Officers 	Total 	and 	Grand 

Rate 	and Crews 	Others 	total 

EMPLOYEES 

Persons employed at end of month: 

August 	1962P 	............... 165,250 25,707 
July 	1962P 	................. 166,038 27,269 
August 1961 r 164,829 26,391 

EARN INGS 

Regular earnings: 

August 	1962P 	............... 60,360 7,239 
July 	1962P 	................. 60,467 7,521 
August 1961r 58,744 7,294 

Retroactive payments reported: 

August 	1962P 	............... 36 36 
July 	1962P 	................. 36 54 
August 1961r 2 82 

Overtime payments reported: 

August 	1962P 	............... 621 274 
July 	1962P 	................. 679 284 
August 1961r 476 242 

Total earnings: 

August 	1962P 	............... 61,017 7,549 
July 	1962P 	................. 61,182 7,859 
August 1961r 59,222 7,619 

Total earnings - Cumulative: 

January 1 to August 31, 1962P 487,072 58,257 
January 1 to August 31, 196lr  467,207 56,284 

April 1 to August 31, 1962P 304,286 37,541 
April 1 to August 31, 196jr 293,917 36,099 

P Preliminary, subject to revision. 
r Revised. 

Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. 

number 

3,279 194,236 12,203 206,439 
3,240 196,547 14,522 211,069 
3,240 194,460 15,698 210,158 

thousands of dollars 

1,076 68,675 3,391 72,066 
1,082 69,070 3,778 72,848 
1,057 67,095 4,067 71,163 

32 104 17 121 
8 98 19 116 

11 95 29 124 

139 1,033 119 1,152 
160 1,124 109 1,232 
134 851 185 1,037 

1,246 69,813 3,527 73,340 
1,251 70,291 3,905 74,196 
1,201 68,042 4,281 72,323 

9,033 554,363 29,972 584,335 
8,443 531,934 31,820 563,754 

5,992 347,819 18,647 366,466 
5,578 335,593 19,001 354,594 

I 
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W 	TABLE 4. Departmental Branches, Service, and Corporations-by Province 
Persons Employed  it End of Month 

Province Salaried Prevailing Ships' Officersj Total 

number 

2,912 626 285 3,823 607 4,430 

Prince Edward Island............................... 784 305 167 1,256 98 1,354 

NovaScotla .................................. 	........... 8,107 3,235 1,017 12,359 1,827 14,186 

5,541 

. 

1,032 185 6,758 440 7,198 New Brunswick ......................................... 

Quebec 	....................................................... 26,324 4,146 632 31,102 1,851 32,953 

Ontario ....................................................... 78,109 7,416 160 85,685 3,166 88,851 

Newfoundland ........................................... 

Manitoba..................................................... 8,028 1,456 42 9,526 723 10,249 

5,801 753 - 6,554 423 6,977 Saskatchewan ............................................ 

10,303 2,685 23 13,011 923 13,934 Alberta ....................................................... 

British Columbia....................................... 15,407 3,101 714 19,222 1,083 20,305 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 1,435 952 54 2,441 916 3,357 

2,499 - 2,499 146 2,645 Abroad......................................................... 

Totals..................................................... 165,250 25,707 3,279 194,236 12,203 206,439 

TABLE 5. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations -by Province 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Province Salaried Prevailing Ships' Officers 
[ 	

Total 

Iflousanas or aouara 

Newfoundland ...........................................1,028 160 78 1,267 131 1,397 

277  69 48 394 26 421 Prince Edward Island 	............................... 

Nova Scotia .............................................. 1,050 324 4,169 569 4,738 

New Brunswick ........................................ 258 56 2,279 100 2,379 

Quebec ...................................................... 1,230 198 10,617 532 11,149 

Ontario ...................................................... 29,496 1,850 50 31,397 905 32,302 

Manitoba ................................................... 

.2.795 

379 12 3,240 170 3,410 

2,115 191 2,305 90 2,395 

.1,966 

.9,189 

3, 697 

. 

769 7 4,473 249 4,721 

..2,848 

5,535 993 284 6,812 368 7,180 

Saskatchewan ............................................

Al berta........................................................

British Columbia .......................................

Yukon and Northwest Territories 557 291 18 866 241 1,107 

- - 857 10 867 Abroad 	........................................................857 

Tote ls..................................................... 60. 360 7,239 1,076 68,675 3,391 72,066 

Note: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. 
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TABLE 6. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Classified by Function 

Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

No. Function 
Salaried Prevailing Rate 

Male Female Total Male Female 
Undis- I 	tributed Total 

number number 

1 Defence Services ....................................................... 21,5981 10,7311/ 32,32911 12,432V 1,84420 14,2761' 

2 Veterans'PensionsandOthetBenetits .................7,134 4,131 11,265 400 1,548 1,948 

GeneraL Govenunent: 

. 

3 18,328 8,362 26,690 1,461 1,456 2,917 
4 343 159 502 - 6 6 
5 

Executive and Administrative 	............................. 

981 
.9. 

1,170 2,151 - - - 

6 

Legislative 	.............................................................. 

Totals 	................................................................ 1652 9,691 29,343 1,461 1,462 2,923 

Research. Planning and Statistics ...................... 

Protection of Persons and Property: 
7 103 

.. 

106 209 - - - 
8 2,486 97 2,583 - - - 
9 Police 	Protection .................................................. 7,302 1,023 8,325 - - - 

10 807 
... 

349 1,156 - - - 

11 

Other 	.......................................................................... 

Totals 	................................................................ 10. 698 1,575 12,273 - - - 

Corrections 	............................................................... 

l'ranspo.tatlon and Coimntmications: 
12 3,455 530 3,985 442 3 445 
13 217 22 239 354 4 358 
14 110 51 161 - - - 
15 2, 4 11 229 2,640 20 2 22 
16 2,450 290 2,740 347 3 z 350 
17 

Law Enforcement ..................................................... 

371  213 584 - - - 

18 

Other 	.......................................................................... 

. 

9,014 1,335 10,349 1,163 12 1,175 

Airways 	.................................................................... 
Highways, Roads and Bridges ................................ 
Railways 	.................................................................... 

Waterways 	.............................................................. 	.. 

Health: 
19 192 206 398 4 - 4 
20 463 256 719 44 7 51 
21 

Telephone, Telegraph and Wireless .................... 

Totals 	.................................................................. 

666 1,023 1,689 30 419 449 

22 

General 	...................................................................... 

	

TOtsIa 	................................................. ............... 1,321 1,485 2,806 78 426 504 

PublIc 	Health 	............................................................ 
Hospital Care 	............................................................ 

Social Welfare: 
23 12 12 24 - - - 
24 Family Allowances 3/ .......................................... 

.. 

315 447 762 - - - 
25 

Aid to Aged Persons ................................................

Labour ......................................... 235 188 423 - - - 
26 National Employment  and  Unemployment In- 

.... 

4,805 4,135 8,940 3 - 3 
27 

surance 	Services 	.................................................... 
Other Social Welfare ................. ................................. 641 334 975 13 - 13 

28 Totals 	................................................................. 

.... 

6,008 5,116 11,124 16 - 16 

1/ Includes estimated figures for "Defence Research and Development". August not available. 
2/ Estimated figures. August not available. 

I 
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. 	 TABLE S. Depaztme.tal Branches. Services and Corporatioss- Classified by Fuictios 
Persons Employed  at End of Month, by Sex 

Ships' Officers and Crews Total Casuals and Others 

_ 
Male Female Total Male Female tribut L:; Total Male 	f Female 	J ted 	

j 
Total 

number num r numbii 

6582-1 - 658a 34,688 12,575 47,263 5,245aI 160' 5,4051 1 

- - - 7,534 5,679 13,213 - - - 2 

2 - 2 19,791 9,818 29,609 385 65 450 3 
- - - 343 165 508 - - - 4 
- - - 981 1,170 2,151 9 59 68 5 

2 - 2 21,115 11,153 32,268 394 124 518 6 

- - - 103 106 209 - - - 7 
- - - 2,486 97 2,583 4 - 4 $ 
- - - 7,302 1,023 8,325 - - - 9 
- - - 807 349 1,156 8 - 8 10 

- - - 10,698 1,575 12,273 12 - 12 11 

- - - 3,897 533 4,430 628 6 	Pk 634 12 
- - - 571 26 597 20 - 20 13 
- - - 110 51 , 161 - - - 14 
- - - 2,431 231 2,662 52 - 52 15 

2,187 5 2,192 4,984 298 5,282 1,133 5 1,138 16 
- - - 371 213 584 - - - 17 

2,187 5 2,192 12,364 1,352 13,716 1,833 11 1,844 18 

- - - 196 206 402 - - - 19 
- - - 507 263 770 - 13 13 20 
- - - 696 1,442 2,138 116 262 378 21 

- - - 1,399 1,911 3,310 116 275 391 22 

- - - 12 12 24 - - - 23 
- - - 315 447 762 - - - 24 
- - - 235 188 423 2 3 5 25 

- - - 4,808 4,135 8,943 89 284 373 26 
5 - 5 659 334 993 46 33 79 27 

5 - 5 6,029 5,116 11,145 137 320 457 28 

3/ Also applicable to function "Aid to Aged Persons". 
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9 
	

18 

	

1,102 
	

1,773 

7 

7 

12 	 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 

August 1962 

TABLE 6. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Classified by Function - Concluded 

Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

	

r Salaried 	 Prevailing Rate 

No. 	 Function 
Male 	Female 	Total 	Male 	Female 	 Total 

Recreational and Cultiral Services: 
1 	Archives, Art Galleries. Museums and Libraries 	181 
2 	Parks. Beaches and other Recreational Areas 	523 
3 	Physical Culture ....................................................... 2 

52 4 	Other ......................................................................... 9 

51 	Totals ................................................................. I 	1,235 

141 
95 

5 
245 

486 

322 
618 

7 
774 

1,721 

5 	- 	13 
- 	- 	2,071 

5 	- 	2,084 

18 
2,071 

2,089 

6 IndIan and Eskimo Schools and Schools 	in 
N .W.T. 	................................................................ 662 

7 Universities, Colleges and Other Schools 9 

8 671 

Natiral Resoirces and Primary Industries: 
9 1,670 

10 

Totals ....................................................................... 

972 
11 6,649 
12 

FlshandGame 	......................................................... 

Minerals 	and 	Mines ................................................ 1,250 
13 

Forests .........................................................................
Lands: Settlement and Agriculture ........................ 

..... 

197 
14 

... 

1,288 

15 Totals .................................................................. 12,026 

16 

Water Resources 	......................................................... 
Other .......................................................................... 

. 

664 

17 

Trade and Industrial Development ........................... 

P,111c Service and Trading Ei*miwises ................. . 144 

378 
202 

1,430 
257 
41 

295 

2,603 

2,048 
1,174 
8,079 
1,507 

238 
1,583 

14,629 

	

267 	3 	- 

	

119 	5 	- 

	

1,888 	25 	- 

	

71 	- 	- 

	

- 	- 	9 

	

3 	- 	266 

	

2,348 	33 	275 

270 
124 

1,913 
71 

9 
269 

2,656 

I 

	

569 
	

1,233 

	

9 
	

153 

18 107 32 139 25 6 - 31 
19 

I 	
InternatIonal Cooperation and Assistance 57 50 107 - - - - 

20 1,724 870 2,594 15 22 - 37 
21 1,274 804 2,078 - - - - 

22 

ImmigratIon and Citizenship ................................. 
External Affairs 	..................................................... 

232 6 238 - - - 

23 
Bullion and Coinage ............................................... 

23,479 2,820 26,299k! 24 - - 24 
24 

CivIl Defence 	......................................................... 

Post Office 	............................................................. 
4,038 759 4,797 15 6 - 21 

25 

Other ......................................................................... 

30,911 5,341 36,252 79 34 - 113 

26 

Totals ................................................................... 

GRAND 	TOTALS ........................................... 121,076 44,174 165,2502/ 17,983 5,365 2,359 25,707/ 

4/ In addition, employees paid from Postal Revenues numbered: 	10,935 Postmasters, 1,547 	Full-time 
Assistants, and 1,627 Part-time A8sistants. 

5/ Excludes the following persons: 
Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 11 
Judges 	...................................... 334 
Ministers 	of 	the 	Crown 	...................... 23 
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r.BLF: 6. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporationa-Classified by Function - Concluded 
Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Ships Officers and Crews Total Casuals and Others 

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female 
[ 	

Total 

number number number 

- - - 186 141 13 340 4 14 5 23 1 
- - - 523 95 2,071 2,689 - - 788 788 2 
- - - 2 5 - 7 - - - - 3 
- - - 529 245 - 774 25 14 - 39 4 

- - - 1,240 486 2,084 3,810 29 28 793 850 5 

- - - 663 1,099 - 1,762 18 34 - 52 6 
- - - 9 9 - 18 - - - - 7 

- - - 672 1,108 - 1,780 18 34 - 52 8 

418 - 418 2,355 381 - 2,736 270 6 17 293 9 
- - - 1,091 207 - 1,298 41 2 - 43 iO 
- - - 8,537 1,455 - 9,992 284 27 - 311 11 
- - - 1,321 257 - 1,578 - - - - 12 
- - - 197 41 9 247 - - 23 23 13 
- - - 1,291 295 266 1,852 - - 289 289 14 

418 - 418 14,792 2,636 275 17,703 595 35 329 959 15 

- - - 664 569 - 1,233 60 4 - 64 16 

- - - 144 9 - 153 28 - - 2817 

- - - 132 38 - 170 - 1 - 118 
- - - 57 50 - 107 - - - - 19 
4 - 4 1,743 892 - 2,635 23 40 - 63 20 
- - - 1,274 804 - 2,078 91 31 122 21 
- - - 232 6 - 238 - - - - 22 
- - - 23,503 2,820 - 26,323 348 350 - 698 23 
- - - 4,053 765 - 4,818 481 258 - 739 24 

4 - 4 30,994 5,375 - 36,369 943 680 - 1,623 25 

3,274 5 3,279./ 142,333 49,544 2,359 194,236 9,410 1,671 1,122 12,203 26 

6/ Excludes field parties. During April to December 1961, 934 Prevailing Rate and 579 Ships' employees 
were employed for varying periods. 
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TABLE 7. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Classified by Function 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Function Salaried , 	 g r' 
e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

10,875,2781/ 4,287,81L.J 213,337.1I 15,376,426 	1,648,275.J Defence Services 	............................................................. 

3,806,030 416,622 - 4,222,652 	- 

General Government: 

Veterans' Pensions and Other Benefits ......................... 

9,805,526 739,358 604 10,545,488 	105,947 
187,489 560 - 188,049 	- 

Research, Planning and Statistics ............................ 758,782 - - 758,782 	7,940 

rotals ........................................................................ .10,751,797 739,918 604 11,492,319 	113,887 

Protection of Persons and Property: 
95,952 - - 95,952 	- 

970,212 970,212 	812 
Police 	Protection 	........................................................ 3 ,092,609 - - 3,092,609 	- 
Other .............................................................................. 534,060 - - 534,060 	1,723 

Totals ........................................................................ 4,692,833 - - 4,692,833 	2,535 

Transportation and Co.nmunications: 
1,679,007 154,475 - 1,833,482 	197,986 

Highways 	Roads and Bridges 	.................................. 129,743 155,954 - 285,697 	7,243 
88,297 - - 88,297 	- 

Telephone, Telegraph and Wireless .......................... 1,078,996 6,856 - 1,085,852 	18,544 
1,009,076 115,422 721,551 1,846,049 	318,003 

Executive and Administrative ....................................... 
Legislative 	....................................................................... 

Other .............................................................................. 

..... 

222,588 

.... 

- - 222,588 	- 

Airways 	.......................................................................... 

Totals ........................................................................ 

.... 

4,207,707 432,707 721,551 5,361,965 	541,776 

Law Enforcement 	............................................................. 

Correction 	........................................................................ 

Health: 

. 

.. 

158,361 

.. 

1,145 - 159,506 	319 
338,059 13,161 - 351,220 	1,597 

Hospital Care 	.................................................................. 579,087 71,170 - 650,257 	77,087 

Railways 	.......................................................................... 

Waterways 	...................................................................... 

.... 

1,075,507 

.. 

85,476 - 1,160,983 	79,003 

Social Welfare: 

General .............................................................................. 
Public 	Health 	.................................................................. 

Aid 	to 	Aged 	Persons 	.................................................. 10,996 - - 10,996 	- 

Family Allowances3/ 	............................................... 
... 
..227,001 - - 227,001 	- 

Totals ......................................................................... 

Labour 	..................... . ................................ . ................... 

. 

- - 178,555 	1,239 
National Employment and Unemployment Insurance 

Services .................................................................... 3117,013 811 - 3,117,824 	85,025 
Other Social 	Welfare .................................................... 

.178,555 

4 
. 

2,850 1,447 405,775 	4,378 

Totals ........................................................................ 

.01,478 

3. .935,043 3,661 1,447 3,940,151 	90,642 

1/ Excludes estimated figures for "Defence Research and Development". August not available. 
7j Estimated figures. August not available. 
3/ Also applicable to function "Aid to Aged Persons". 

r 



824,943 
510,371 

3,403, 312 
751,772 
109,764 
664,886 

6,265,048 

60,231 
35,646 

429,875 
24,243 
2,097 

72,726 

624,818 

137,593 

137,593 

1,022,767 
546,017 

3,833,187 
776,015 
111,861 
737,612 

7,027,459 

79,667 
10,733 
69,219 

5,916 
62,528 

228,063 
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TABLE 7. Departmental Branches. Services and Corporations- Classified by Function - Concluded 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Prevailing 	Ships' 	 Casuals 
Oicers 	Total 	and Fun 	 ff ction 	 Salaried Rate 	and Crews 	 Others 

dollars 

RecreaUonal and Cultural Services: 
Archives. Art Galleries. Museums and Libraries.... 
Parks. lieaches and other Recreational Areas ........ 

Physical Culture ......................................................... 

Other .............................................................................. 

Totals ........................................................................ 

131,864 
245,991 

3,044 
371,208 

752,107 

4,110 
608,049 

612,159 

- 	135,974 	5,065 
- 	854,040 	195,868 
- 	3,044 	 - 
- 	371,208 	11,738 

	

1,364,266 1 	212,671 

Education: 

	

Indian and Eskimo Schools and Schools in N.W.T. 	655,758 
	

1,779 
	

657,537 
	

2,993 

	

Universities, Colleges and Other Schools. ............... 
	 9,927 
	

9,927 

	

Totals ........................................................................ 
	 665,685 
	

1,779 
	

667,464 
	

2,993 

Natural Resources and Primary lndimtrtea: 
Fishand Game ............................................................ 

Forests .......................................................................... 

Lands: Settlement and Agriculture ............................ 

Minerals and Mines ...................................................... 

Water Resources .......................................................... 

C)ther .............................................................................. 

Totals ........................................................................ 

Trade and lndustrtal Development ................................ 

Pal)ftc Service and Trading Enterprises ........... 

Other: 
Civil Defence .............................................................. 

International Cooperation and Assistance .............. 

Immigration and Citizenship ...................................... 

ExternalAffths .......................................................... 

Bullion and Coinage .................................................... 

PostOffice .................................................................. 

Other ................... .................................................... ....... 

Totals ........ ........ ....................................................... 

	

524,246 	 - 	 - 	524,246 	22,750 

	

53,360 	 - 	 - 	53,360 	7,647 

57,209 
47,878 

993,851 
780,662 
91,151 

8,521,533, 
2,263,547 

12,755,831 

6,415 

7,159 

12,275 
8,319 

34,168 

1,220 

1,220 

63,624 
47,878 

1,002,230  
780,662 
91,151 

8,533,808 
2,271,866 

12,791,219 

412 

7,851 
7,925 

122,865 
301,450 

440,503 

GRAND TOTALS ..................... . .......................... .6O3oO4l2?j 723911 	11075752./ 	68,675,343 1  3,390,745 

/ Excludes earnings of employees paid from Postal Revenues. During the second quarter of 1962 they 
received $6,176,091. 

5/ Excludes earnings for the following persons: 
Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 	$ 11,639 
Judges ...................................... $402,333 
Ministers of the Crown ...................... $ 27,061. 

6/ Excludes earnings of field parties. During April to December 1961, Prevailing Rate employees 
earned $587,815 and Ships' employees earned $732,041. 
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TABLE S. Departmental Branches. Services and Corporations— Administrative Classilicatiuri 

Persons Employed  at End of Month 

Ships 	 Casuals 
Department, Branch or Service 	 Salaried 	

Pre1ai1n 	Officers 	Total 	 andRate 	and Crews 	 Others 

num bet 

Agriculture 
Administration Branch ............................................... 
Research Branch .......................................................... 
Production and Marketing Branch .............................. 
Board of Grain Commissioners .................................. 
Land Rehabilitation, Irrigation and Water Storage 

Projects................................................................... 
Special......................................................................... 

Totals ........................................................................ 

Atomic Energy—Atomic Energy Control Board............ 

AUdILOt General's Office .............................................. 

Board of Broadcast Governors ..  ............... ... ..... .... ........... 

Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the .......................... 

Citizenship and Immigration: 
Departmental Administration ..................................... 
Citizenship............................................................. ....... 
Immigration Branch ..................................................... 
Indian Affairs Branch ................................................. 

Totals ........................................................................ 

Civil Service Commission .............................................. 

Defence Production .................. ................. .... ............ ....... 

External Affairs: 
Departmental Administration ..................................... 
Representation Abroad 1/ .......................................... 
External Aid Office ........................... ........................... 
International Joint Commission ............. .....................  

Totals ........................................................................ 

Finance: 
General Administration: 

Departmental Administration ................................. 
Comptroller of the Treasury.................................... 

Administration of Various Acts, etc......................... 
Contingencies and Miscellaijeous.............................. 

Totals ................................................................ 

1/ Includes "North Atlantic Treaty Orga 
International Commissions for Superv 

389 - - 

2,675 1,657 - 

3,282 101 - 

1,032 2 - 

803 153 - 

45 - - 

8,226 1,913 - 

14 - - 

156 - - 

38 - - 

67 

168 1 - 

197 - - 

1,918 34 - 

2,277 20 5 

4,560 55 5 

715 - - 

1,524 - 

917 - - 

1,165 - - 

84 - - 

10 - - 

2,176 - - 

262 - - 

4,398 - - 

472 - - 

19 - - 

5,151  

iization" and "Canada's Civilian Fartii 
[sion and Control in Indo-China". 

389 - 

4,332 - 

3,383 36 
1,034 29 

956 262 
45 12 

10,139 339 

14 - 

156 - 

38 - 

67 - 

169 - 

197 - 

1,952 58 
2,302 131 

4,620 189 

715 7 

1,524 43 

917 - 

1,165 122 
84 - 

10 - 

2,176 122 

262 - 

4,398 19 
472 - 

19 3 

5,151 22 

:ipation as a member of the 



	

16 
	

16 

	

104 
	

104 

	

396 
	

396 
	

8 

	

2,583 
	

2,583 
	

4 

	

2,979 
	

2,979 
	

12 

579 
17 
18 
21 

8,940 

9,575 

3 

3 

579 
17 
18 
21 

8,943 

9,578 

10 

37; 

383 

	

89 	 89 

	

294 
	

294 

	

36 
	

6 
	

42 

	

419 
	

6 
	

425 
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TABLE A. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative Classificatlo. - Continued 
Persona Employed at End of Month 

,rev 	 Ships' 	 Casuals 
Department, Branch or Service 	 Salaried 	 Officers 	Total 	andRate 	and Crews 	 Others 

number 
Fiaheri: 

246 340 1,825 257 
Special .......................................................................... 24 13 69 - 

Fisheries Research Board of Canada 678 
.. 

- 65 743 19 

General services .......................................................... 1,239 

Totals ....................................................................... 

.32 

. 949 270 418 2,637 276 

Foreatry 
21 - 170 - 

318 85 - 403 26 
Forest Entomology and Pathology Branch 542 9 - 551 17 

Departmental Administration ...................................... 149 
Forest Research Branch ............................................. . 

Forest Products Research Branch 165 

. 

9 - 174 - 

Totals....................................................................... .1174 124 - 1,298 43 

Governor Oen&al and LleudenantOovemors: 
Office of the Secretary to the Governor General 

.
Insurance .......................................................................... 

Jentice: 
Department.................................................................... 
Penitenttsxlea .............................................................. 

Totals....................................................................... 

Labo: 
General Administration .............................................. 
Special Services.......................................................... 
Technical and Vocational Training Assistance...... 
Government Employees Compensation ..................... 
Unemployment Insurance Commiaston...................... 

Totals ....................................................................... 

Legislation: 
TheSenate. ................................................................... 
House of Commons....................................................... 
Library of Parliament................................................. 

Totals ....................................................................... 
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TABLE 8. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations— Administrative ('lassification - Continued 

Persons Employed at End of Month 

P 	vaili Ships' Casuals 
Department, Branch or Service Salaried Rate Officers Total and 

and Crews Others 

number 
Mines and Technical Swveys: 

Administration Services .................................... 	......... 236 2 - 238 	- 
820 1 - 821 	- 

401 - 60 461 	- 

678 8 - 686 	- 
Mines 	Branch ................................................................ 590 61 - 651 	- 

100 

.... 

- - 100 	- 

Surveys and Mapping Branch ...................................... ..
Marine Sciences Branch .............................................. ..
Geological Survey of Canada ..................................... ... 

168 2 - 170 	- 
GeneraL................ 	........................................................ 

.... 

34 2 - 36 	- 

Geographical 	Branch 	................................................... ... 
Dominion Observatories............................................... ... 

17 
..... 

- 17 	- 
Dominion Coal 	Board ................................................... ... 

Totals....... ................................................................. .3,044 762./I 601! 3,180 	- 

National Defence: 
Departmental Administration...................................... 
Inspection Services .................................................... 
Royal Canadian Navy.................................................. 
CanadianArmy ............................................................ 
Royal Canadian Air Force.......................................... 
Defence Research and Development ........................ 

Totals ....................................................................... 

National Film BoariL ....................................................... 

National Gallery of Canada........................................... 

607 1Qi - 

1,269 501/ - 

6,374 3,801,1I 6581/ 
11,244 5,4541' - 

8,574 4,667.J - 

2911" - 

30,727 14,276 658 

736 - - 

58 1 - 

620 
1,319 
10,833 
16,698 
13,241 
2,950 

45,661 

736 

59 

1,46811 
1,68a' 
1, 9933/ 

2151' 

5,362 

39 

10 

National Health and Welfare: 
Departmental Administration...................................... 
National Health Branch ............. ................................ 
Welfare Branch ............................................................ 
General.......................................................................... 

Totals ....................................................................... 

Natiouel Research Council, tnciwftng the Medical 
ResearchCouncil ....................................................... 

	

328 	4 

	

2,765 	502 

	

793 	- 

	

139 	31 

	

4,025 	I 	537 

2,581 

- 	332 	- 
4 	3,271 	396 
- 	793 	- 
- 	170 	1 

4 	4,566 	397 

- 	2,581 	697 

National Revenue: 

	

Customs and Excise Divisions. ................................. ..7,519 	9 	2 	7,530 	- 

	

Taxation Division ..........................................................6,956 	- 	- 	6,956 	- 

	

Tax Appeal Board ..........................................................18 	- 	- 	18 	- 

Totals........................................................................ 	14. 

	

. 493 	9 	2 	14,504 	
- 

J Excludes field parties. Dering April to December 1961, 934 Prevailing Rate and 579 Ships' employees 
were employed for varying periods. 

1/ Estimated figures. August not available, 
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TABLE S. Departmental Branches. Services and Corporations—Ad.lalstrsftve Classification - Continued 
Persons Employed  at End of Month 

	

Ships' 	 Casuals Prevailing Department, Branch or Service 	 Salaried 	 Officers 	Total 
s 	

and Rate 	and Crew 	 Others 

Northern Affairs and National Resoircea: 
Departmental Administration. ..................................... 

Northern Co-ordination and Research ...................... 

National Parks Branch. ............................................... 

Water Resources Branch ............................................ 
Northern Administration Branch ................................ 

National Museum of Canada ...................................... 

Canadian Government Travel Bureau. ....................... 

Totals. ....................................................................... 

Post Office: 
Departmental Administration. ..................................... 

Operations .................................................................... 

Transportation. ............................................................. 

Financial Services ...................................................... 

Totals........................................................................ 

Privy Cosmcti: 
Privy Council Office .................................................. . 	Prime Minister's Residence ...................................... 

Emergency Measures Organization. ........................... 

Special .................................. ........................................ 

Totals. ......................... .............................................. 

Ptàilic Archives and National Ubrary: 
Public Archives .......................................................... 
National Library .......................................................... 

Totals........................................................................ 

P'Alic Printing and Stationery ...................................... 

Ptthllc Warts: 
General Administration .............................................. 

Public Buildings Construction and Services .......... 

Herbours and Rivers Engineering Servlcea. ............. 

Development Engineering Services .......................... 

Totals. ....................................................................... 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police.................................... 

Secretary of State: 
General Services.......................................................... 

Patent and Copyright Office ...................................... • Tota'ft..................... 4/ In addition, employees paid fr 	Posi 
sistante, and 1,627 Part-time Aasist 

175 - - 175 - 

15 15 
717 2,071 - 2,788 805 
238 9 - 247 23 
782 266 - 1,048 289 
90 13 - 103 5 
98 - - 98 - 

2,115 2,359 - 4,474 1,122 

300 - - 300 - 

25,53641 24 - 25,560 698 
89 - - 89 - 

374 - - 374 - 

26,299 24 - 26,323 698 

91 - - 91 - 

5 - - 5 - 

78 - - 78 - 

73 - - 73 - 

247 - - 247 - 

126 4 - 130 8 
48 - - 48 - 

174 4 - 178 8 

605 1,152 - 1,757 7 

1,586 25 - 1,611 3 
4,253 1,716 - 5,969 360 

67 19 369 455 629 
134 373 - 507 71 

6,040 2,133 369 8,542 1,063 

8,325 - - 8,325 - 

426 - - 426 - 

337 - - 337 - 

763 - - 763 - 

al Revenues numbered: 10,935 Postmasters, 1,547 Full-time As- 
nts. 
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TABLE 8. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations—Administrative Classification - Concluded 

Persons Employed  at End of Month 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried Prevaillng 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

number 

Trade and Commerce: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... 528 - - 528 - 

Trade Commissioner Service ...................................... 563 - - 563 - 

Exhibitions 	Branch ...................................................... 44 - - 44 64 
411 - - 411 - 

Dominion Bureau of Statistics .................................. 2,151 - - 2,151 68 
National 	Energy Board ................................................ 58 - - 58 - 

Totals. ....................................................................... 3,755 - - 3,755 132 

Transport: 
584 - - 584 - 

Marine Services: 
Marine Services Administration, Including Agen- 

241 - - 241 - 

Aids to 	Navigation .................................................. 925 224 - 1,149 96 
326 107 19 452 77 

St. Lawrence and Saguenay Rivers Ship Channels 35 - 122 157 81 
Canadian Marine Service ........................................ 57 - 1,604 1,661 255 

327 - 18 345 - 

8 - - 8 - 

Air Services: 
431 - - 431 - 

Construction Services Administration .................. 525 1 - 526 174 
Civil 	Aviation Branch ............................................ 

... 

2,946 444 - 3,390 460 
Telecommunications and Electronics Branch 2,640 

... 

... 

22 - 2,662 52 

Standards Branch ........................................................... 

Meteorological 	Branch ............................................ 1,841 19 - 1,860 37 
83 - - 83 - 

161 

... 

- - 161 - 

25 - - 25 - 

Departmental Administration......................................... 

cies........................................................................... 

Canals 	......................................................................... 

11,155 

... 

... 

817 1,763 13,735 1,232 

Marine Regulations..................................................... 
Railway and Steamship Services ................................... 

Veterans Affairs: 

... 

Air Services Administration ..................................... 

504 2 - 506 - 

District 	Services .......................................................... 

... 

... 

... 

615 119 - 734 - 

Air Transport Board ....................................................... 

722 

... 

- - 722 - 

Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada .........
Canadian Maritime Commission ................................... 

Treatment 	Services ...................................................... 8,018 1,827 - 9,845 - 

Tota.la ................................................................ .......... 

208 - - 208 - 

126 - - 126 - 

War Veterans Allowance Board .................................. 25 - - 25 - 

Departmental Administration......................................... 

353 - - 353 - 

Veterans' Welfare Services ........................................... 

Prosthetic Services ....................................................... 

Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Lands Act 

... 

694 

... 

- - 694 - 

Veterans' Bureau ........................................................... 

Canadian Pension Commission..................................... 

11,265 

... 

1,948 - 13,213 - Totals........................................................................... 

GRANDTOTALS ................................................. -- 	165,250.J 25,707 3,279 194,236 12,203 

/ Excludes the following persons: 
Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 	11 
Judges......................................334 
Ministers of the Crown ......................23 

I 
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TABLE 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Administrative Claasification 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department. Branch or Service Salaried Prevailin 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

Agrtcultiwe: 
168,215 - - 168,215 - 

1,212,040 359,919 - 1,571,959 - 

Production and Marketing Branch .............................. 1,352,694 23,500 1,376,194 6,136 
374,957 896 - 375,853 8,454 

Land Rehabilitation, Irrigation and Water Storage 
329,564 45,560 - 375,124 60,627 
16,262 - - 16,262 1,649 

Administration 	Branch 	.................................................... 

3,453,732 429,875 - 3,883,607 76,866 

Research 	Branch ........................................................... 

Atomic Energy-Atomic Energy Control Board 8,718 - - 8,718 - 

Projects 	........................................................................ 
Special 	............................................................................... 

AizlitnrGeneral's Office 	...................................... .......... 86,405 - - 86,405 - 

Board of Grain Commissioners ...................................... 

Totals ......................................................................... 

Board of Broadcast Governors ........................................ 19,680 - - 19,680 - 

20,763 - - 20,763 - 

CiUzenship aod Immigration: 

.... 

..... 

Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the ............................... 

. 

65,998 425 - 66,423 - 

Citizenship .................................................................... 76,151 - - 76,151 - 

Immigration Branch ......................... 683,296 6,382 - 689,678 6,263 
Indian Affairs 	Branch ..................................................... 852,394 4,629 1,447 858,470 7,371 

Departmental Administration .......................................... 

Total 	....................................... 1,677,839 

.... 

11,436 1,447 1,690,722 13,634 

323,261 - - 323,261 225 

Defence 	Production .......................................................... - - 702,525 5,891 

External Affairs: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... 400,012 - - 400,012 - 

Representation Abroad!' .................... . ...................... 383,195 - - 383,195 7,925 

CivtlServiceCommission .................................................. 

External Aid Office ...................................................... 35,359 - - 35,359 - 

International Joint Commission .................................. 

...702,525 

5,556 - - 5,556 - 

... 

824,122 - 824,122 7,925 

Finance: 

..... 

.... 

General Administration: 

..... 

Total. ........................................................................... 

147,568- - - 147,568 - 

Comptroller of the Treasury .................................... 1,410,141 - 1,410,141 3,469 
Administration of Various Acts, etc . ........................ 176,732 - 176,732 - 

Departmental Administration ......................................

Contingencies and Miscellaneous .............................. 5,150 

. 

.... 
- - 5,150 573 

Total. 	......................................................................... 

..... 

1.739.591 - - 1.739.591 4.042 

1/ Includes "North Atlantic Treaty Organization" and "Canada's Civilian Participation as a member of the 
International Cinission, for Supervision and Control in Indo-China". 



	

5,561 	 - 	- 

	

54,127 	 - 	- 

182,761 
970,212 

1,152,973 

227,244 
6,045 
9,927 
7,680 

	

3,117,013 
	

811 

	

3,367,909 
	

811 

5,561 

54,127 

182,761 
970,212 

1,152,973 

227,244 
6,045 
9,927 
7,680 

3,117,824 

3,368,720 

-4 

1,723 
812 

2,535 

3,317 

85,025 

88,342 
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TABLE 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Administrative Classification - 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroaccive Payments) 

Prevailing Ships' 	 Casuals 
Department, Branch or Service 	 Salaried 	 Officers 	Total 	and Rate 	and Crews 	 Others 

dollars 
Fisheries: 

General Services 	........................................................ 471,640 56,972 113,268 641,880 68,136 
Special .......................................................................... 3,259 3,942 18,668 1,855 
Fisheries Research Board of Canada ...................... 

.11,467 

.. 

- 20,383 318,441 6,730 .2.98,058 

781,165 60,231 137,593 978,989 76,721 Totals 	........................................................................ 

Foreotry: 
Departmental Administration 	.................................... 64,194 5,423 - 69,617 - 

Forest Research 	Branch ............................................ 132,614 24,055 - 156,669 6,810 
Forest Entomology and Pathology Branch 235,687 2,459 - 238,146 3,923 
Forest Products Research Branch ............................ 

.. 

3,709 - 81,585 - 

Totals 	....................................................................... 

.77,876 

510,371 35,646 - 546,017 10,733 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors: 
Office of the Secretary to the Governor General 

Insurance .......................................................................... 

Justice: 
Department.................................................................. 
Penitentiaries.............................................................. 

Totals ...................................................................... 

Labour: 
General Administration .............................................. 
Special Services.......................................................... 
Technical and Vocational Training Assistance...... 
Government Employees Compensation .................... 
Unemployment Insurance Commission ...................... 

Totals ...................................................................... 

Legislation: 
TheSenate .................................................................. 
House of Co'nmona...................................................... 
Library of Parliament ................................................ 

Totals ...................................................................... 

	

32,606 
	

32,606 

	

113,234 
	

113,234 

	

15,326 
	

560 
	

15,886 

	

161,166 
	

560 
	

161,726 

49 



	

117,444 	1,145 

	

1,116,359 	84,683 

	

241,041 	- 

	

57,209 	6,415 

1,532,053 ( 	92,243 

	

- 	118,589 	319 

	

1,220 	1,202,262 	80,272 

	

- 	241,041 	- 

	

- 	63,624 	412 

	

1,220 	1 	1,625,516 1 	81,003 
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TABLE 9. Depar*eatal Branches. Services and Corporation. - Administrative CIaaslflcaUon - Continued 
Regular Earning. Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department, Branch or Serv 	 Salaried 	prevailing 	Ships' 	I 	I Casuals 
Officers 	I 	Total 	I 	and ice Rate 	and Crews I 	 I 	Others 

lHn.. and Technical Siaveys: 
Administration Services .............................................. 
Surveys and Mapping Branch ........... .......................... 
Marine Sciences Branch ............................................. 
Geological Survey of Canada. ............................ ........ 
MinesBranch................................................................ 
GeographicalBranch .................................................. 
Dominion Observatories .............................................. 
General.......................................................................... 
Dominion Coal Board  ................................................. 

Totals ....................................................  ................... 

103,845 
338,123 
176,503 
321,572 
326,000 
41,692 
87,416 
17,153 
7,244 

1,419,548 

650 
258 

2,154 
21,439 

1,006 
918 

26 ,42521 

25,869 

25 ,869V 

104,495 
338,381 
202,372 
323,726 
347,439 
41,692 
88,422 
18,071 
7,244 

1,471,842 

National Defeice: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... 
Inspection Services .................................................... 
Royal Canadian Navy .................................................. 
CanadianArmy ............................................................ 
Royal Canadian Air Force.......................................... 
Defence Research and Development ........................ 

Totals ........................................................................ 

NitlosalFilm Board ....................................................... 

National Gallery of Canada................ 

National Health and Welfare: 
Departmental Administration...................................... 
National Health Branch .............................................. 
WelfareBranch ............................................................ 
General......................................................................... 

Totals .. ........................ . ..................................... ........ 

National Reaearch Council, Including the Medical 
Reaearch Council ........................................................ 

241,642 
479,773 

2,131,328 
3,419,340 
2,632,021 
1,226,2 23V 

10,130,327 

3,413./ 
12,007./ 

l,367,690J 

l,577,952./ 
1,229,707./, 

97,042../ 

4,287,811 

213 ,337V 

213,337 

245,055 
491,780 

3,712,355 
4,997,292 
3,861,728 
1,323,265 

14,631,475 

537,369/ 
469,686.J 
574 443.J 
60 ,886/ 

1,642,384 

	

351,528 	- 	- 	351,528 	11,738 

	

24,869 	283 	- 	25,152 	1,715 

1,290,180 
	

1,290,180 I 283,367 

National Revemue: 

	

Customs and Excise Divisions .................................. . 2,935,547 	2,869 	604 	2,939,020 	- 

	

Taxation Division ........................................................ . 2,726,623 	- 	- 	2,726,623 	- 

	

Tax Appeal Board ............................. 11,799 	- 	- 	11,799 	- 

	

Totals ........................................................................ . 5,673,969 	2,869 	604 	5,677,442 	- 

/ Excludes earnings of field parties. During April to December 1961, Prevailing Rate employees earned 
$587,815, and Ships' employees earned $732,041. 

3/ Estimated figures, August not available. 
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TABLE 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Administrative Classification - Continued 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried prev aillng 
e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 
Northern Affairs and National Resources: 

72,691 - - 72,691 - 

Northern Co-ordination and Research ........................ 7,367 - - 7,367 - 

Departmental Administration .........................................

National Parks 	Branch ................................................ 
... 

608,049 - 897,817 198,814 
Water Resources 	Branch .............................................. 

28.9,768 
2,097 - 111,861 5,916 

347 ,247 71,550 - 418,797 62,528 
National Museum of Canada ........................................ 41,783 2,632 - 44,415 1,247 

35,302 - - 35,302 - Canadian Government Travel Bureau ............................. 

Totals ......................................................................... 

....109,764 

684,328 - 1,588,250 268,505 

Northern Administration 	Branch 	................................... 

Post Office: 

...903,922 

.... 

119,853 - - 119,853 - 

8,233,329&'  12,275 8,245,604 122,865 
Departmental Administration ..........................................
Operations 	..................................................................... 

,404 - - 42,404 - Transportation 	...............................................................42 
Financial Services 	...................................................... 125,947 

8. 521,533 

- - 125,947 - 

Totals 	........................................................................ 12,275 - 8,533,808 122,865 

Privy Council: 
Privy Council 	Office .................................................... - - 43,320 - 

Prime 	Minister's Residence ........................................ 1,641 

. 

- - 1,641 - 

.43,320 . 

- - 42,427 Emergency Measures Organization .............................42,427 
.. 

- - 34,852 - special ...........................................................................34,852 

Totals 	........................................................................ .22,240 - - 122,240 - 

Public Archives and National Library: 
Public 	Archives ................................................... ......... 46,853 1,195 - 48,048 2,103 
National 	Library 	........................................................... .18,358 - - 18,358 - 

Totals 	......................................................................... 65,211 1,195 - 66,406 2,103 

,720 413,971 - 643,691 604 Public Printing and Stationery 	.......................................229 

Public Works: 
General 	Administration ................................................ .752,271 6,099 - 758,370 1,002 
Public Buildings Construction and Services ............ ..1,176,344 310 ,639 - 1,486,983 89,329 
Ijarbours and Rivers Engineering Services 23,553 5,782 109,812 139,147 132,547 
Development Engineering Services ............................ 54,087 

2. 006,255 

161,734 - 215,821 17,988 

Totals 	....................................................................... 

.. 

484,254 109,812 2,600,321 240,866 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police ..................................... ..3,092,609 - - 3,092,609 - 

Secretary of State: 
General 	Services 	............................................................ 190 ,561 - - 190,561 
patent and 	Copyright Office 	........................................ 145 ,573 - - 145,573 - 

Tn*Ie 	 . 	 . 	 --- 	 ................................. lir 	1 '4/j  - - qqA 11A - 

4/ Excludes earnings of employees paid from Postal Revenues. During the second quarter of 1962, they 
received $6 ,176,091. 



222,588 
	

222,588 

90,149 
230,233 
102,117 
18,688 
29,450 
139,072 

2,680 

146,209 

261,178 
1,231,850 

1,078 ,996 
811,704 
39,770 
88,297 
11,041 

4,504,022 

74,061 
35,579 

150 
154,325 
6,856 
7,313 

278,284 

5,641 
38,031 

534,578 
7,620 

585,870 

90,149 
304,294 
143,337 
56,719 

564,028 
146,692 

2,680 

146,209 
261,328 

1,386,175 
1,085,852 

819,017 
39,770 
88,297 

11,041 

5,368,176 

37,362 
21,840 
21,603 
104,651 

145 
54,672 
143,169 

18,544 
16,005 

417,991 
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TABLE 0. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Administrative ClassifIcation - Concluded 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

revailing 	Officers j Ships' 	
Total 	 and 

Casuals I Department, Branch or Service 	 Salaried - 

	

Rate 	 - - - 

Trade and Commerce: 
Departmental Administration...................................... 
Trade Commissioner Service .............. ....................... 
:xhlbitions Branch...................................................... 

Standards Branch ........................................................ 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics .................................. 
National Energy Board................................................ 

Totals.................................................................. 

244,311 
224,096 

20,537 
175,608 
758,782 
37,080 

1,460,414 

244,311 
224,096 

20,537 
175,608 
758,782 
37,080 

1,460,414 

22,750 

7,940 

30,690 

Transport: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... 
Marine Services: 

Marine Services Administration, Including Agen- 
cies........................................................................ 

Aids to Navigation .................................................. 
Canals...................................................................... 
St. Lawrence and Saguenay Rivers Ship Channels 
Canadian Marine Service ........................................ 
Marine Regulations.................................................. 

Railway and Steamship Service ................................ 
Air Services: 

Air Services Administration .................................. 
Construction Services Administration .................. 
Civil Aviation Branch ............................................ 
Telecommunications and Electronins Branch...... 
Meteorological Branch .......................................... 

Air Transport Board .................................................... 
Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada........ 
Canadian Maritime Commission ................................ 

Totals ....................................................................... 

Veterans Mfairs: 
D.'partmental Administration...................................... 
District Services.......................................................... 
Veterans' Welfare Services ........................................ 
Treatment Services ........ . ............................... . ........... .. 
Prosthetic Services .................................................... 
Veterans' Bureau ........................................................ 
War Veterans Allowance Board .................................. 
Canadian Pension Commission.................................. 
Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Land Act ............ 

Totals ........................................................................ 

	

173,147 
	

558 
	

173,705 

	

207,154 
	

56,029 
	

263,183 

	

279,512 
	

279,512 

	

2,558,462 
	

360,035 
	

2,918,497 

	

76,153 
	

76,153 

	

52,913 
	

52,913 

	

12,298 
	

12,298 

	

165,617 
	

165,617 

	

280,774 
	

280,774 

	

3,806,030 
	

416,622 
	

4,222,652 

GRAND TOTALS 	 I 60,360,47ZW 1  7,239,119 1 ,075 , 752  1  68,675,343 3 , 390 , 745  

/ Excludes earnings for following perBons: 
Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 	$ 11,639 
Judges ......................................$402,333 
Ministers of the Crown ......................$ 27,061 
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TABLE ii. Depsrteatal Branches. Services and Corporstions-Adntlaiatzsttve Classification 
Overtime Payments Reported 

I 	Ships' 	Casuals 
Department 	Salaried 	'ahlg I 	Officers 	I 	Total 	and Rate 	J and Crews 	Others 

dollars 

Agriculture ............................ 

Citizenship and Imeigration ............ 

Defence Production ..................... 

External Affairs ....................... 

Finance ................................ 

Fisheries .............................. 

Forestry ............................... 

Labour ................................. 

Legislation ............................ 

Mines and Technical Surveys ............ 

National Defence ....................... 

National Health and Welfare ............ 

National Research Council .............. 

National Revenue ....................... 

Northern Affaires and National Resources 

Post Office ............................ 

Public Printing and Stationery ......... 

Public Works ........................... 

Trade and Comeerce ..................... 

Tran8port .............................. 

Veterans Affairs ....................... 

Totals............................... 

1/ Excludes overtime payments to field pa 
$94,818. 

2/ April figures used. Latest data avail 

40,763 

15,614 

42 

14,030 

20,624 

262 

221 

10,417 

104,6062/ 

7,735 

416 

27,861 

58 

112,665 

534 

48,367 

141 

157,416 

58,773 

620,545 

rties. Paymei 

able. 

30,269 - 71,032 

673 - 16,287 

- - 42 

- 
- 14,030 

- 
- 20,624 

- 10,343 10,605 

1,537 - 1,537 

- 
- 221 

- 
- 10,417 

1,393 1,121!' 2,514 

162,474/ 21,18721  288,267 

3,351 - 11,086 

- - 416 

258 - 28,119 

21,459 - 21,517 

- - 112,665 

21,140 - 21,674 

953 36,766 86,086 

- - 141 

25,486 69,179 252,081 

4,871 - 63,644 

273,864 138,596 1,033,005 

its during April to December 1961 amo 

734 

379 

399 

29,337. 1  

320 

665 

4,751 

15,261 

19 

67,567 

119,432 

inted to 

n 
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